Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 08/03) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name SOP SERVICES, INC.	
	Internal Address	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	Street Address 2325-B RENAISSANCE DRIVE	
Nature of conveyance:	SUITE 10	
Other:		
Execution Date: JUNE 25, 2004	city LAS VEGAS State NEVADA Zip 89119	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	p. Tatalia real(a)	
10/687,950		
Additional number(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Charles J. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	☐ Enclosed	
& Henry LLP	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Street Address 111 Monument Circle		
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:	
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles J. Meyer Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 001405-000342,DGG.gek.295366
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
or VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Indian Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 817 Maxwell Avenue, P.O. Box 889, Evansville, Indiana 47706-0889, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of an invention for an ARCHERY BOW WITH SWING ARM CABLE GUARD AND FALL-AWAY ARROW REST, for which Assignor has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **SOP Services, Inc.**, a Nevada corporation, located at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in, to and under any and Letters Patent, United States and foreign, issued therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said utility application for United States Letters Patents filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/687,950 and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP, of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/687,950 Filed, October 17, 2003) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patents on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patents on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0934

WITNESS Assignor's hand:

INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

James R. Allshouse Vice President of Engineering

Date: JINE 25, 2004

STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, James R. Allshouse, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

By:

Keesa Y. Yselsur-Notary Public Printed: Leesa R. Below

Resident of Vanderburgh County

My Commission Expires: 6-8-08

WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER
111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137
(317) 634-3456

Primary Fax: (317) 637-7561 Secondary Fax: (317) 637-7587 www.uspatent.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Number of Pages: Cover sheet plus 4 page(s)

To: Company:	USPTO Assignment Recordation Levrees	
Your Reference: Fax Number:	(703) 306-5995	
From: Our Reference:	Charles J. Meyer	
Comments:		
CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED IF CHECKED:		

ORIGINAL COPY AND ANY ENCLOSURES WILL NOT BE SENT

If an error occurs during transmission please contact us at: (317) 634-3456

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the property all copies) to the sender by mail at the above address. The sender will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurred Thank PRAME: 0936

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 08/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
10 (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name SOP SERVICES, INC.	
	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	Street Address 2325-B RENAISSANCE DRIVE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	SUITE 10	
Other:Execution Date:	city LAS VEGAS state NEVADA zip 89119	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
10/687,950		
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name Charles J. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	☐ Enclosed	
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 111 Monument Circle	Admonated to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:	
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles I. Mayor. Avanta 3, 2004		
Charles J. Meyer Name of Person Signing	August 3, 2004 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 001405-000342.DGG.gek.295366
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
or VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0937